
pri ntableBi dNoti ce.1b smct https ://noti ces. phil geps. gov. ph/GEP SNONPILOT/Tender/Pri ntab I eB

Reference l{umber

Procuring Elrtity

Title

Bid Notice Abstract

Area of Delivery

7077 4445

MUNICIPAUTY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-04-308 Purchase Biologlcs for Animal Health Treatment Program under Agriculture ofnce,
Alamada, Cotabato

Cotabato

Description

Republic of the Philippines
Region XII
Province of Cotabato
Municipality of Alamada

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

INVITATION TO BID FOR: 24-04-308 Purchase Biologics for Animal Health Treatment Program under Agrlculture
omce, Alamada, Cotabato

1. The Local Government Unit of Alamada, through the 8711-3.2.7-5-02-03-100 intends to apply the sum of P

324,000.00 belng the ABC to payments under the contract fot 24-04-3Og Purchase Biologics for Anlmal Health
Treatment Program under Agriculture office, Alamada, Cotabato

2. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

3. The Local Government Unit of Alamada now invites bids for the above Procurement Pmject, Delivery of the Goods
is required by 30 days. Bidders should have completed, within 2 years from the date of submlssion and receipt of
bids, a contract simllar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder ls contahed ln the Bldding Doorments,
partlcularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).

4. Bldding will be conducted through open competitive biddlng procedures uslng a non-discretionary "pass/fall"
criterlon as specified in the 2016 revlsed Implementlng Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Bidding is open to ail interested bidders, whether local or foreign, subJect to the conditions for eligibllity provided in
the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184.

5. Prospective BiddeB may obtain further lnformation from Local Government Unlt of Alamada and inspect the
Bidding Documents at the address given below during Mondays to Fridays 9:00am to 4:00pm,
5. A complete set of Biddlng Dooiments may be acquired by interested Bidde6 on Aprll 20, 2024 to Aptll30, 2024
from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the appllcable fee for the Blddlng Documents,
pursuant to the latest Guldelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of P 500,00, The Procurlng Entlty shall allov{ the
bidde!'to present its proof of payment for the fees thru cash.

7. The Local Government Unit of Alamada will hold a no pre-bid conference.

8. Bids must be duly recelved by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submisslon at the omce address indicated
below on or before April30,2024, Late bids shall not be accepted.

Status Active

Associated Component3 1

8id Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 20/04/2024

Last Updated / Time 20/04/2024 00100 AM

closing Date / Time 30/04/2024 10:00 AM

Proc{rement l,lodel

Cla3sificationi

Categoryl

Approved Budget for
the Contractr

DeliYery Period:

Client Agencyl

24-04-308

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Public Bldding

Goods

Drugs and Medicines

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER III/ BAC
SECRETARIAT
Brqy. Kitaorbong, Alamada,
cotabato
Alamada
cotabato
Phlllppines 9413
63-936-2t42269

Contact Person:

PHP 324,000.00

30 Day/s

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

Solicitation umbGr:

Trlda AOre€mcnt:

Carttal Portal for
Phit

*

ffitGEPs
t Pfifl ippine covernmcnt El€ctronic ProcrrurEirQ,]ffiffi

Invitation to Bid (ITB)



printableBi dNoti ceAbstmct

IGNACIO V. DE GUZMAN, JR., MPA, REA

Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Offfce of the Bids and Awards Commlttee
09204929937 I 09 1597 4OL7 3
zobaldapelandoc@gmail.com

NOU S. DOROMAL, MPA
Municlpal Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson
09496000400
Line ltemE

Item t{o.

https://notices.phil geps. gov. ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableE

Description Quantity UOtl

presence of the bidders' representatlves who choose to attend the activlty.

11. Unsert such other necessary infiormatlon deemed relevant by the Procurlng Entity such as the use of a back-up

Oita or ctouO storage for large ffles uploaded ior onllne bld submisslonsl - NOT AVAILABLE

12. The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada resewes the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of biddlng,

or not award the contract at any trrE pri"i i" *,ittia irinO In ac6ordanie with Sectlons35.6 and 41 of the 2016

lrirJinn ot nl No. 91g4, nifhout thereby tncurring any liab ity to the affected bldder or biddeB'

13. For turther iniormatlon, please refur to:

14. You may visit the following websltes:
For downloading of Bldding Eloc1lments: visit PhiIGEPS

Apnl 79, 2024

1

Product/Service l{!me
24-04-3OA Purchase Biologics for Animal Health
Tre

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

79/0412024

blologics 1 Lot

Budget (PHP)

324,000.00

&eated by

Dat€ Created

The PhiIGEPS team is not responsible for any typogmphical errors or mlsinformatlon presented ln the system. PhIIGEPS
only dlsplays iniormatlon provided for by its cllents, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party,

ttelp I contact Us I sitemapA 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Servtce. All rights rcserved,


